PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shimon Eckhouse	01/22/2009
Tuvia dror Kutscher	01/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syneron Medical LTD	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 550, Industrial Area	
City:	Yoqneam ILLIT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	20692	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12355749
Application Number:	61021723
Application Number:	61045282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(770)804-0900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-9300

Email: gsmith@sentrylg.com

Correspondent Name: Smith Frohwein Tempel Greenlee Blaha LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19071.1070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Scott Smith

REEL: 025423 FRAME: 0692

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=19071.1070 Assignment#page1.tif source=19071.1070 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025423 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHIMON ECKHOUSE residing at 55 Hague Street, Haifa 34980 Israel; and TUVIA DROR KUTSCHER residing at 79B Hamacabeem Street, Shoham 60850 Israel; are the sole joint inventors of the invention by us described in and related to the documents entitled "A HAIR REMOVAL APPARATUS FOR PERSONAL USE ANDTHE METHOD OF USING SAME" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a provisional application for patent on January 16, 2009 and assigned scrial number 12/355,749, and the following United States Provisional Applications for Patents to which it claims priority:

61/021,723 filed on January 17, 2008 with a title of "AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PAINLESS HAIR REMOVAL"; and

61/045,282 filed on April 16, 2008 with a title of "A HAIR REMOVAL APPARATUS FOR PERSONAL USE AND METHOD OF USING SAME";

WHEREAS, SYNERON MEDICAL LTD. having a place of business at P.O. BOX. 550, INDUSTRIAL AREA, YOQNEAM ILLIT 20692 ISRAEL, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which

Page 1 of 2

19071 1070_ass

PATENT REEL: 025423 FRAME: 0694 said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

SHIMON ECKHOUSE

Name

22/01/2	009
Date	
Witness 1	Date
Witness 2	Date
Signature	
TUVIA DROR KU	TSCHER
Name 19- Tan. 07	
Date	
Witness 1	Date
Witness 2	Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/26/2010